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COSMETOLOGY
Certificate

PROGRAM OBJECTIVE
The Cosmetology program is designed to provide competency based knowledge, scientific/art principles,

and hands on fundamentals associated with the cosmetology industry. MMC's advanced approach
provides a simulated salon environment which enables students to develop manipulative skills and

knowledge that can lead to an entry level career in the field of Cosmetology. Upon completion of the

program, the student will be prepared to take the North Carolina State Board licensing examination.

Employment opportunities may include beauty salon spas, and other related businesses as a stylist, salon

manager or owner, color specialist, educator, platform or makeup artist, manufacturer's representative,

cosmetic salesperson, and more.

Code

co l01A
col  l  lB
co l14C
co l2 lD
cot26E
co20lF
co21 lG
co260H
coz62H

Course Title

Cosmetology Fundamentals I
Cosmetology Fundamentals II
Cosmetology Fundamentals III
Advanced Fundamentals
Salon Experience E
Salon Experience F
Salon Experience G
Salon Experience H
State Board Preparation

Clock Hours

180
r80
180
190
r90
180
180
180
40

1s00Total Clock Hours Required for Graduation


